### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Millind Tambe	01/29/2008
Praveen Paruchuri	01/31/2008
Fernando Ordonez	01/31/2008
Sarit Kraus	02/05/2008
Jonathan Pearce	01/31/2008
Janusz Marecki	01/30/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Southern California	
Street Address:	USC Stevens Institute for Innovation	
Internal Address:	1150 South Olive Street, Suite 2300	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12253695

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (310)277-4730

 Phone:
 310 788 1569

 Email:
 jsbrown@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Brown

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0603

\$40,00 12;

501832040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028080-0367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Brown
Total Attachments: 7 source=367Assignment#page1.tif source=367Assignment#page2.tif source=367Assignment#page3.tif source=367Assignment#page4.tif source=367Assignment#page5.tif source=367Assignment#page6.tif source=367Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0604 028080-0300 USC4075 60/980,739

## ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Milind Tambe, Praveen Paruchuri, Fernando Ordóñez, Sarit Kraus, Jonathan Pearce, and Janusz Marecki, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "DOBBS (DECOMPOSED OPTIMAL BAYESIAN STACKELBERG SOLVER) IS AN OPTIMAL ALGORITHM FOR SOLVING BAYESIAN STACKELBERG GAMES" ("Invention") for which an application for patent ("Application") was filed on October 17, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 60/980,739.

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, the University of Southern California, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at USC Stevens, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131, 3740 McClintock Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90089-2561;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all U.S. utility patent applications, divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

028080-0300		60/ <b>980,7</b> 39
USC4075	the state of the made or	natents
in any and all foreign countries in whobtained.	nich applications for patents can be made or	patonis
Dated:	Name: Milind Tambe Address: 6716 El Rodeo Road Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275	
in my presence.	8 and that the individual named above sign	ed this document
Nancy Levien (Print) Name	Signature of Witness	1-29-08 Date
3737 Wattway, PH	1E 204	
usc	(C. a.	
Witness Address (Print or Type)		
·		
Dated:, 2008	Name: Praveen Paruchuri Address: 13818 Loree Lane Rockville, Maryland, 20853	
I certify that I am over the age of in my presence.	18 and that the individual named above sig	ned this document
(Print) Name	Signature of Witness	Date
Witness Address (Print or Type)		

01/31/2008 18:32 30129452

IAI

PAGE 02/02

02 8080-0300

60/980,739

028080-0300 USC4075			00/2004/32
in any and all fo	oreign countries in	which applications for patents can be made or .	patents
Dated:	, 2008		
		Name: Milind Tambe Address: 6716 El Rodeo Road Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275	
I certify that I in my presence		18 and that the individual named above signs	ed this document
(Print) Name	•	Signature of Witness	Date
Witness Addre	ss (Print or Type)		
Dated: 01/	31/ .2008	P. Praven.	
		Name: Praveen Paruchuri Address: 13818 Lorce Lane Rockville, Maryland, 20853	
I certify that I in my presence		f 18 and that the individual named above sign	ed this document
JXOTIRMA (Print) Name	YA NANDA	Signature of Witness	Jan 31 <sup>51</sup> 2008 Date
15400 CA	LHOWAL OR #	±400_	
ROCKVILLE	MD 208	<u> </u>	
USA	- 70		
Witness Addre	ess (Print or Type)		

-2-

LAS99 1536918-1.028080.0300

028080-0300 USC4075 Dated:	Name: Fernando Ordóñez Address: 6910 Bianca Ave Van Nuys, California 91406	60/980,739
I certify that I am over the age of in my presence.	18 and that the individual named above sig	ned this document
Nancy Levien (Print) Name USC	Signature of Witness	1/31/2008 Date
3737 Watt Way, Pl Los Angeles, CA 900; Witness Address (Print or Type)		
Dated:, 2008	Name: Sarit Kraus	
	Address: 12 Pertz St. Givat Shemuel, Israel 54015	
I certify that I am over the age of 1 in my presence.	8 and that the individual named above sign	ed this document
(Print) Name	Signature of Witness	Date
	<u> </u>	
Witness Address (Print or Type)		

028080-0300 USC4075		60/980,739
Dated:, 2008	Name: Fernando Ordóñez Address: 6910 Bianca Ave Van Nuys, California 91406	
I certify that I am over the age in my presence.	of 18 and that the individual named above s	signed this document
(Print) Name	Signature of Witness	Date
Witness Address (Print or Type	e)	
Dated:	Name: Sarit Kraus Address: 12 Pertz St. Givat Shemuel, Israel 54015	Kray
I certify that I am over the ag in my presence.	e of 18 and that the individual named above	
Yael Eggenberg	Signature of Witness	02/05/08 Date
39 Hawas St (sival Shome)	54021	
Witness Address (Print or Ty	 pe)	į

-3-

LAS99 1536918-1,028080,0300

**REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0609** 

	2137407877	p.7
GRDT FAX	. (	PAGE
•		
		60/980,739
040-		
Julie-		
INDIV TOLK, NOW TO.	IN TOUTO	
that the individual nan	ned above signed	this documen
-enoce	al.	1/31/08
ature of Witness	<del></del>	Date
		•
		_
And Andrews		-
Name: Janusz Marec	ki	**************************************
Address: 1816 N. Ma	ariposa Ave.	
	Mame: Jonathan Pea Address: 220 E. 22n New York, New Yo that the individual nan ature of Witness	Name: Jonathan Pearce Address: 220 E. 22nd St. Apt. 4C New York, New York 10010 that the individual named above signed

Witness Address (Print or Type)

028080-0300 USC4075		60/980,739
Dated:, 2008	Name: Jonathan Pearce Address: 220 E. 22nd St. Apt. 4C New York, New York 10010	
I certify that I am over the age of I in my presence.	8 and that the individual named above signed th	is document
(Print) Name	Signature of Witness	Date
Witness Address (Print or Type)		•
Dated: <u>つしーろいーでが</u> , 2008	Name: Janusz Marecki Address: 1816 N. Mariposa Ave. Los Angeles, California 90027	
I certify that I am over the age of 1 in my presence.  Navcy Levien	8 and that the individual named above signed the	is document l /30 /2008
(Print) Name	Signature of Witness	Date
3737 Watt Way Lus Angeles, CA 91 Witness Address (Print or Type)	PHE204 0 <b>8</b> 89	

-4-

LAS99 1536918-1.028080.0300

**RECORDED: 02/24/2012**